MARKETING DIVISION COAL INDIA LIMITED KOLKATA

CIL/M&S/SSEA-IMS/ 454

31.10.2020

NOTICE

Sub: Corrigendum to Special Spot e-Auction scheme 2020 for import substitution (only for coal importers) (SSEA-IMS)

Para 3 under Clause no. 11.14 SSEA-IMS notified vide notice no. CIL/M&S/SSEA-IMS/268 dtd. 14.07.2020 may be read as under:

"Arbitrator shall be appointed by Director (Marketing), CIL upon written request of the bidder forwarded by Coal Company recommending arbitration or written request of the Coal Company on this behalf. The arbitration shall be conducted at HQ of the respective Coal Company or any other place to be jointly decided by the Coal Co., bidder and the arbitrator. On such decision, Director in Charge (Marketing) of concerned Coal Co. shall notify the same."

HOD(Comml.-M&S)

Copy to:

1. TS to Chairman, CIL. 2.GM (M&S), CIL. 3.TS to D(M), CIL. 4.HOD (Finance-M&S) Copy to: for uploading in respective websites.

1.GM/HOD (M&S), ECL/BCCL/CCL/NCL/WCL/SECL/MCL/ GM, NEC

2.MSTC Ltd. 3. mjunction services limited 4. GM(Systems), CIL